

WHEREAS: MINNESOTA INDUSTRY IS A LEADER AMONG NATIONAL INDUSTRIES PROVIDING UNEQUALLED QUALITY IN THE PRODUCTS PRODUCED, AND ASSURES DILIGENT ATTENTION TO QUALITY ASSURANCE, ULTIMATELY BENEFITTING THE CONSUMER; AND

- WHEREAS: THE RESULTING PRODUCT QUALITY ACHIEVEMENTS ARE A SOURCE OF GROWING PRIDE TO ALL CITIZENS IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND
- WHEREAS: THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY THOSE CONCERNED WITH QUALITY ASSURANCE HAVE STIMULATED SIMILAR MOTIVATION AMONG OTHER CITIZENS IN WHATEVER VOCATIONS THEY MAY BE ENGAGED; AND
- WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA WISHES TO FURTHER PROMOTE THE IDEALS OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AS APPLIED TO ALL PRODUCTS FOR ALL CONSUMERS EVERYWHERE;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H, Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of February 15 through 21, 1980 to be

QUALITY ASSURANCE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE THE MEN AND WOMEN WHO ARE INVOLVED WITH QUALITY ASSURANCE ACHIEVEMENT AND WHO WILL ASSEMBLE FOR THE TWENTY-NINTH ANNUAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CONFERENCE SPONSORED BY THE MINNESOTA SECTION OF THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR QUALITY CONTROL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED ON THIS TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND ETCHTY. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

Joan Anderson Thour X